
State
Owners
struggling

Renters
struggling

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
Iowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming 825

15,295
893

118,378
70,301
2,668
8,047

102,905
22,786
624

18,453
11,467
67,546
23,518
4,402
27,317
1,450
46,004
317,786
3,855

128,030
13,595
43,979
3,698
3,433
12,983
4,607
24,722
38,188
93,731
59,996
4,134
26,359
9,661
5,142
4,667
17,501
54,312
4,139
38,668
86,155
179,797
22,462
7,148
21,643
45,257
940,132
3,522
45,142
9,522
9,053

6,745
120,713
13,285
252,444
187,764
17,728
45,015
343,846
104,876
6,760
92,676
51,754
414,539
74,148
39,431
223,303
10,125
181,573
436,514
21,464
369,110
65,792
100,500
25,591
20,381
107,663
35,807
156,932
322,377
251,529
152,460
28,732
112,097
95,436
47,310
52,012
126,094
237,574
29,192
56,052
320,024
369,471
21,021
26,637
99,352
106,970
1,256,631
29,082
138,559
23,486
85,119

Owners and renters
struggling to pay their

mortgage payment and rent


